## Resolution Before the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board in and for the Fort Ord Reuse Authority, State of California

## **Resolution 95-3**

- 1. **WHEREAS**, the Authority will be accepting a \$100,000 grant from the California Trade & Commerce.
- 2. WHEREAS, the grant will be used for the planning of the East Garrison.
- 3. **WHEREAS**, the County of Monterey will be the agent handling the East Garrison planning project.
- 4. WHEREAS, Fort Ord Reuse Authority and the County of Monterey will be executing a Memorandum of Understanding that will set the terms and conditions of the project, expenditures and outcome of the project.
- 5. **Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that Fort Ord Reuse Authority will enter into a formal Memorandum of Understanding with the County of Monterey, in concert with the provisions set forth in this resolution

Passed and Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Fort Ord Reuse Authority this 14th day of April, 1995.

áck D. Barlich - Chair

6am Karas - 1st Vice Chair